
INVESTIGATION 

NEW YORK STATE UNIVERSITY POLICE AT PURCHASE 
02/15/18…04/16/2018 

Daily Crime Log 
 

 
Incident # 

Reported 
Date 

 
Time 

Occurred If Different 
Date Time 

 
Incident Type 

 
Location / Disposition 

 
CR-00016-18 

 

02/02/2018 

 

14:13:00 
 

11/16/2017 
 

12:00:00 
 

FRAUD 

 

SUNY PURCHASE 
 
scam 

     INVESTIGATION 
PENDING 

CR-00017-18 02/07/2018 00:10:00 02/07/2018 00:10:00 SUSPICIOUS 
VEHICLE 

SALTER DRIVE 

CLEARED BY 
ARREST--ADULT 

CR-00018-18 02/09/2018 13:17:00 02/02/2018 20:30:00 LARCENY SUNY PURCHASE 

 
Bicycle stolen from bike rack INVESTIGATION 

PENDING 

 
CR-00019-18 02/11/2018 16:50:00 02/11/2018 16:50:00 SUSPICIOUS 735 Anderson Hill Rd INCIDENT 

INVESTIGATION 
PENDING 

 
CR-00020-18 

 
02/15/2018 

 
23:24:00 

 
02/15/2018 

 
23:24:00 TRAFFIC STOP East Rd 

UPM arrest      CLEARED BY 
      ARREST--ADULT 

 
CR-00021-18 

 
02/17/2018 

 
06:14:00 

 
02/17/2018 

 
03:00:00 

 
BURGLARY 

 
UPD HQ 

      INVESTIGATION 
      PENDING 

 
CR-00022-18 

 
02/17/2018 

 
06:14:00 

 
02/17/2018 

 
06:14:00 

 
LARCENY 

 
UPD HQ 

Burglary from a residence area. INVESTIGATION 
PENDING 

 
CR-00023-18 

 
02/17/2018 

 
23:33:00 

 
02/17/2018 23:33:00 ALARM-FIRE 

 
ALUMNI VILLAGE 

      UNKNOWN 

 
CR-00024-18 

 
02/23/2018 

 
22:04:00 

 
02/23/2018 

 
22:04:00 

 
GATE DETAIL 

 
Main Entrance 

      CLEARED BY 
      ARREST--ADULT 

 
CR-00025-18 

 
02/25/2018 

 
01:51:00 

 
02/25/2018 

 
01:51:00 

 
ALARM-FIRE 

 
STUDENT CENTER 

Falsely Reporting an Incident - Fire CLOSED BY 

(CBI) 

CR-00026-18 

UPM 

02/25/2018 01:15:00 02/25/2018 01:15:00 TRAFFIC STOP WEST ROAD 

CLEARED BY 
ARREST--ADULT 

CR-00027-18 02/25/2018 12:36:00 02/25/2018 12:36:00 SUSPICIOUS 
INCIDENT 

 
DORMS 

 
INVESTIGATION 
PENDING 

CR-00028-18 02/26/2018 14:17:00 02/26/2018 14:17:00 THEFT OF SERVICES UPD HQ 
 

UPM, Theft of Services, and Criminal Possession of a Forged Instrument. CLEARED BY 
ARREST--ADULT 

CR-00029-18 02/27/2018 02:34:00 02/27/2018 02:34:00 SUSPICIOUS 
INCIDENT 

 

PHASE 2 
 
 

CLEARED BY 
ARREST--ADULT 


