NEW YORK STATE UNIVERSITY POLICE AT PURCHASE 02/15/18...04/16/2018

Daily Crime Log

	Reported			ferent	_	
Incident #	Date	Time	Date	Time	Incident Type	Location / Disposition
CR-00016-18	02/02/2018	14:13:00	11/16/2017	12:00:00	FRAUD	SUNY PURCHASE
scam						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00017-18	02/07/2018	00:10:00	02/07/2018	00:10:00	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SALTER DRIVE
						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00018-18	02/09/2018	13:17:00	02/02/2018	20:30:00	LARCENY	SUNY PURCHASE
Bicycle stolen fro	m bike rack					INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00019-18	02/11/2018	16:50:00	02/11/2018	16:50:00	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	735 Anderson Hill Rd
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00020-18	02/15/2018	23:24:00	02/15/2018	23:24:00	TRAFFIC STOP	East Rd
UPM arrest						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00021-18	02/17/2018	06:14:00	02/17/2018	03:00:00	BURGLARY	UPD HQ
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00022-18	02/17/2018	06:14:00	02/17/2018	06:14:00	LARCENY	UPD HQ
Burglary from a r	esidence area.					INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00023-18	02/17/2018	23:33:00	02/17/2018	23:33:00	ALARM-FIRE	ALUMNI VILLAGE
						UNKNOWN
CR-00024-18	02/23/2018	22:04:00	02/23/2018	22:04:00	GATE DETAIL	Main Entrance
						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00025-18	02/25/2018	01:51:00	02/25/2018	01:51:00	ALARM-FIRE	STUDENT CENTER
Falsely Reporting an Incident - Fire						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00026-18	02/25/2018	01:15:00	02/25/2018	01:15:00	TRAFFIC STOP	WEST ROAD
UPM						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00027-18	02/25/2018	12:36:00	02/25/2018	12:36:00	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	DORMS
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00028-18	02/26/2018	14:17:00	02/26/2018	14:17:00	THEFT OF SERVICES	UPD HQ
UPM, Theft of Services, and Criminal Possession of a Forged Instrument.						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00029-18	02/27/2018	02:34:00	02/27/2018	02:34:00	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	PHASE 2
						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT